
From: KELLEY FELCHLE
To: Nancy Higby
Subject: FW: W.P.D.
Date: Monday, August 24, 2020 10:40:55 AM

 
 
 
 
 
 
Kelley Felchle
City Clerk
City of Waterloo
715 Mulberry Street
Waterloo, Iowa 50703
(319)291-4323
PURSUANT TO IOWA CODE CHAPTER 22 E-MAIL COMMUNICATION TO AND FROM THIS
ADDRESS MAY BE SUBJECT TO PUBLIC DISCLOSURE.

 
From: Kendra Wyatt <Kendra.Wyatt@WATERLOO-IA.ORG> 
Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 9:48 AM
To: KELLEY FELCHLE <KELLEY.FELCHLE@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: FW: W.P.D.
 
 
 
From: Mary Hall <mary.rose.hall93@gmail.com> 
Sent: Monday, August 24, 2020 9:46 AM
To: Mayor <Mayor@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Sharon Juon <Sharon.Juon@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Dave
Boesen <Dave.Boesen@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Margaret Klein <Margaret.Klein@WATERLOO-
IA.ORG>; Jonathan Grieder <Jonathan.Grieder@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Pat Morrissey
<Pat.Morrissey@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Jerome Amos Jr <Jerome.Amos@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>; Ray
Feuss <Ray.Feuss@WATERLOO-IA.ORG>
Subject: W.P.D.
 
Dear Mayor and Waterloo City Council,
 
It has come to my attention that the city council meeting tonight will be discussing defunding
the Waterloo Police Department and changing their Insignia. As a citizen of Waterloo, I am
asking you to listen to the people you represent. I am in full support of our police department,
and do NOT think there should be any changes. I have spoken with a current police officer
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who believes these changes would be devastating to the W.P.D. I agree with him. Please
support the police department in the great city of Waterloo.
 
Thank you,
Mary Hall 
 


